
 

 
 
 
 
 

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry 
New Jersey Congressional District 2 

 
 
 
 

Direct Economic Impact 
 
Grocers Convenience 
Stores Specialty Food 
Retailers Wholesalers 

Jobs Wages Output 
5,657 203,898,700 403,965,800 

213,616,800 
92,698,200 

445,032,700 

2,930                      108,866,500 
1,298                        46,788,700 
1,600                      169,988,400 

Total 11,485 $ 529,542,300 $ 1,155,313,500 
 

Supplier Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal. Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
16 

1 
47 
15 
28 
53 

262 
401 
544 
321 

54 
0 

508,800 
107,000 

3,396,100 
1,095,400 
3,021,600 
2,257,800 

19,292,700 
16,393,700 
39,689,000 

8,435,900 
5,158,600 

0 

933,800 
294,800 

8,893,800 
5,551,700 
7,910,600 
5,134,400 

57,955,400 
98,601,800 
70,212,200 
19,774,500 

6,342,700 
0 

Total 1,742 $99,356,600 $281,605,700 
 

Induced Economic Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
10 

1 
30 
15 
45 

448 
86 

369 
945 

1,546 
29 
53 

291,300 
144,400 

2,151,100 
1,498,100 
4,825,000 

18,817,700 
7,647,200 

22,793,100 
58,724,100 
41,875,800 

2,762,100 
968,100 

581,400 
411,200 

5,792,900 
10,580,300 
12,632,000 
39,129,200 
29,225,400 

140,618,200 
101,068,600 
101,986,400 

4,335,200 
2,091,300 

Total 3,577 $162,498,000 $448,452,100 
 

 Jobs Wages Output 
Total Economic Impact 16,804 $791,396,900 $1,885,371,300 
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