

## Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry New Jersey Congressional District 2

Direct Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Grocers Convenience	5,657	203,898,700	403,965,800	
Stores Specialty Food	2,930	108,866,500	213,616,800	
Retailers Wholesalers	1,298	46,788,700	92,698,200	
	1,600	169,988,400	445,032,700	
Total	11,485	\$529,542,300	\$1,155,313,500	

Supplier Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	16	508,800	933,800	
Mining	1	107,000	294,800	
Construction	47	3,396,100	8,893,800	
Manufacturing	15	1,095,400	5,551,700	
Wholesale	28	3,021,600	7,910,600	
Retail	53	2,257,800	5,134,400	
Transportation & Communication	262	19,292,700	57,955,400	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	401	16,393,700	98,601,800	
Business & Personal. Services	544	39,689,000	70,212,200	
Travel & Entertainment	321	8,435,900	19,774,500	
Government	54	5,158,600	6,342,700	
Other	0	0	0	
Total	1,742	\$99,356,600	\$281,605,700	

Induced Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	10	291,300	581,400	
Mining	1	144,400	411,200	
Construction	30	2,151,100	5,792,900	
Manufacturing	15	1,498,100	10,580,300	
Wholesale	45	4,825,000	12,632,000	
Retail	448	18,817,700	39,129,200	
Transportation & Communication	86	7,647,200	29,225,400	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	369	22,793,100	140,618,200	
Business & Personal Services	945	58,724,100	101,068,600	
Travel & Entertainment	1,546	41,875,800	101,986,400	
Government	29	2,762,100	4,335,200	
Other	53	968,100	2,091,300	
Total	3,577	\$162,498,000	\$448,452,100	

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	16,804	\$791,396,900	\$1,885,371,300

John Dunham & Associates New York, New York; 2016